FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		10-14-1998 100850217 DATION FORM COVERATENTS ONLY	1990 COT -	S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT			
TO: The Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the a	ttached original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Ty New Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	Conveyance Type Assignment License	Security Agreement Change of Name				
Correction of Reel # Corrective Do Reel #	Frame #	`	Other U.S. Government are ONLY by U.S. Government Artmental File	gencies)			
Conveying Pa Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	rty(ies) JOHN W. ROORDA	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached	Month Execution Date Day Year 04 29 1998 Month Execution Date Day Year			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1) [WESTEK ASSOCIATES, INC. A De,laware Corporaiton			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1)	9295 Farnham Street			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation			
Address (line 2)				must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	San Diego City	California State/Country	92123 Zip Code				
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and		st Receiving Party only.				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

10/14/1996 TTOH11 00000017 09074147 01/FC:581 40.00 8P

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Pa	age 2	U.S. D Pater	epartment of Commerce at and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponden	t Name and Addr	ess Tele	ephone Number (6	19)238-0999			
Name (line 1)	James W. McClain,	Reg. No. 24,536					
Address (line 1)	Brown, Martin, Halle	Brown, Martin, Haller & McClain, LLP					
Address (line 2)	1660 Union Street						
Address (line 3)	San Diego, CA 92101						
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter th including	e total number of pages of the attached conveyance document g any attachments. # 2						
Application Nu	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Par	tent Application Numb	er or the Patent Numbe	er (DO NOT ENTER E	BOTH numbers for the	e same property).		
Pate	ent Application Numl	ber(s)	Patent Number(s)				
09/074,147							
					<u> </u>		
If this document is late the patent app	being filed together wi lication was signed by	th a <u>new</u> Patent Applica the first named execu	ation, enter the ting inventor.	Month	Day Year		
Patent Cooperatio	n Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT	PCT			
Enter PCT only if a U.S. / has	application number Application Number not been assigned.	РСТ	PCT	PCT			
Number of Proper	fies	e total number of prope	rties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount	Fee	Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$40			
Method of I	Payment:	Enclosed	Deposit Accoun	ıt 📗			
•	t Account						
(Enter for payment by	deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charge	ed to the account.)				
		Deposit Account N	lumber:	# 02-4070			
	Αι	ithorization to charge a	dditional fees:	Yes	No		
Statement and Sig	nature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
	W. McClain		- Gre		October 1, 1998		
Name of F	Person Signing		Signature		Date		

PATENT REEL: 9497 FRAME: 0101

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, JOHN W. ROORDA of 2945 Avocado Court, Del Mar, California 92014, United States, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto WESTEK ASSOCIATES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, with an office at 9295 Farnham Street, San Diego, California 92123, United States, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, my whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to

"UNDER CABINET HALOGEN LIGHT FIXTURE WITH INTERNAL WIRE RACEWAY"

by me devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by me and filed
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 7, 1998, Serial No.
09/074,147 , (applicants' attorney is authorized to enter serial number and filing date
after execution of this document) and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all
divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which
may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said inventions, and covenant
that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its

CLIENT\1000\010\ASSIGNMT.PTO

1

PATENT REEL: 9497 FRAME: 0102 representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said partnership, it successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this 29 day of Apric, 1998.

JOHN W ROORDA

WITNESS

CLIENT\1000\010\ASSIGNMT.PTO

RECORDED: 10/05/1998

REEL: 9497 FRAME: 0103